

c2023-108E
GRNS--The Greens

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Climate Change (Net Zero Future) Bill 2023

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **2035 target**
Page 2, proposed section 4(b), line 27. Omit “2030 and 2050”. Insert instead “2030, 2035 and 2050”.
- No. 2 **2035 target**
Page 2, proposed section 4(d), line 31. Omit “2030 and 2050”. Insert instead “2030, 2035 and 2050”.
- No. 3 **2035 target**
Page 2, proposed section 5. Insert after line 36—
2035 target means the target for the reduction in net greenhouse gas emissions in New South Wales set out in section 9(1)(a1).
- No. 4 **2035 target**
Page 4, proposed section 9(1). Insert after line 42—
(a1) by 30 June 2035—to reduce net greenhouse gas emissions in New South Wales by at least 70% from the net greenhouse gas emissions in 2005, and
- No. 5 **2035 target**
Page 5, proposed section 9(2)(a), line 4. Omit “2030 and 2050”. Insert instead “2030, 2035 and 2050”.
- No. 6 **2035 target**
Page 5, proposed section 9(2)(c), line 9. Omit “2030 and 2050”. Insert instead “2030, 2035 and 2050”.
- No. 7 **Responsibility of Premier and Minister**
Page 5. Insert after line 17—
10A Responsibility of Premier and Minister
The Premier and the Minister must ensure the 2035 target is achieved.

-
- No. 8 **2035 target**
Page 7, proposed section 14(1)(a), line 5. Omit “2030 and 2050”. Insert instead “2030, 2035 and 2050”.
- No. 9 **2035 target**
Page 7, proposed section 14(2)(b), line 24. Omit “2030 and 2050”. Insert instead “2030, 2035 and 2050”.
- No. 10 **2035 target**
Page 7, proposed section 15(b), line 40. Omit “2030 and 2050”. Insert instead “2030, 2035 and 2050”.
- No. 11 **Long title**
Omit “2030 and 2050” wherever occurring. Insert instead “2030, 2035 and 2050”.